
Transaction Id Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Price Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description
CCC20180001 07/02/2018 LEISURE LOVE2SHOP.CO.UK 100.00£       High Street vouchers for womentime free prize draw. 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20180002 29/03/2018 LEISURE WWW.YMCAFIT.ORG.UK 258.00£       Fitness Course 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180003 04/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon EU 26.80£         First aid supplies 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180004 04/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon UK Marketplace 40.96£         First aid supplies (Epi Pen Training) 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180005 04/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES SHL Group Ltd 162.78£       Recruitment testing docs 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180006 05/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon UK Marketplace 9.99£            First aid supplies 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180007 08/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon EU 154.79£       Manikin for First Aid training 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180008 08/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 38.18£         First aid training items 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180009 14/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon UK Marketplace 19.99£         Human Lumbar Disc for First Aid 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180010 16/01/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 36.30£         Spinal column for first aid training 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180011 03/02/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES Amazon EU 6.99£            Oil for Shredder 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180012 06/02/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 147.00£       membership 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20180013 12/02/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES WWW.CIM.CO.UK 185.00£       Membership 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20180014 29/03/2018 HUMAN RESOURCES SHL Group Ltd 178.20£       Testing / assessment material 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180015 05/01/2018 PROCUREMENT AND RISK WWW.CIPS.ORG 126.48£       Exam Fees 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180016 11/01/2018 PROCUREMENT AND RISK WWW.CIPS.ORG 103.02£       Cips Exam 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180017 12/01/2018 PROCUREMENT AND RISK WWW.CIPS.ORG 103.02£       Cips Exam 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180018 26/01/2018 PROCUREMENT AND RISK THE PRINCIPAL MANCHEST 164.00£       Procurement Conference 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)

CCC20180019 23/03/2018 PROCUREMENT AND RISK WWW.CIPS.ORG 225.00£       2 Exam Bookings 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180022 01/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE B&M RETAIL 18.35£         Equiptment 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180023 01/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO-STORES 6724 32.00£         Equiptment 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180024 02/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 100.00£       Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180025 02/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 40.92£         Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180026 13/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 71.35£         Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180027 14/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 95.00£         Stationary 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180028 15/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BARCLAYCARD.CO.UK 30.77£         Barclays 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180029 31/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 96.90£         Stationary 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180030 19/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 94.75£         Equiptment 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20180031 21/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE HOME BARGAINS 74.52£         Equiptment 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180032 26/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE B&M RETAIL 4.44£            Equiptment 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180033 27/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 9.80£            Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180034 05/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 97.61£         Equiptment 5811 Caterers

CCC20180035 08/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TIGER 2.00£            Stationary 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20180036 18/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 56.25£         Stationary 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180037 29/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 94.75£         Equiptment 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20180038 05/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Udemy 21.98£         TWO SPECIAL OFFER COURSES 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20180039 11/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Trainline 25.90£         TRAINLINE TRAIN FARE TO CHATHAM 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180040 11/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT TRAVELODGE GB0000 65.00£         TRAVELODGE 3615 Travel Lodge

CCC20180041 15/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT TRAVELODGE GB0000 91.50£         Hotel for CHATHAM CONFERENCE AS ABOVE 3615 Travel Lodge

CCC20180042 15/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT TRAVELODGE GB0000 65.00-£         TRAVELODGE refund 3615 Travel Lodge

CCC20180043 20/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT EB  CREATIVE WORKSPACE 40.00£         EB  CREATIVE WORKSPACE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180044 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK LHQPFFNAY2 15.91£         Facebook adverts 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180045 08/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Amazon EU 299.99£        LAPTOP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180046 08/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Amazon EU 304.74£       LAPTOP FOR COMMS TEAM FOR OUT OF OFFICE WORK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180048 09/01/2018 CAR PARKS ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 164.98£       ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180049 07/02/2018 CAR PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 44.75£         AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180050 11/02/2018 CAR PARKS Amazon EU 149.99£       AMAZON EU 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180051 09/03/2018 CAR PARKS MACMILLAN CANCER SUPPO 240.00£       Managing Cancer in the workplace workshop 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180052 14/03/2018 CAR PARKS WWW.MAPLIN.CO.UK 27.99£         Anti climb paint 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180053 28/03/2018 CAR PARKS Amazon UK Marketplace 13.78£         USB Cable 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180054 28/03/2018 CAR PARKS Amazon UK Marketplace 24.99£         Quick Charge Cable 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180055 29/03/2018 CAR PARKS Amazon UK Marketplace 2.90£            Network Cable 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180056 30/01/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES RIVERSIDE-JUICE FL 2.05£            Lunch 5811 Caterers

CCC20180057 14/02/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES CAFFE NERO 5.15£            Lunch 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20180058 19/02/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES GATHER & GATHER 3.44£            Lunch 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20180059 02/01/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 69.50£         FLOWERS FOR CREMATORIUM FLORAL DISPLAYS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180060 04/01/2018 PARKS B & Q 1188 100.00£       WORK PLATFORMS FOR PARKS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180061 05/01/2018 PARKS BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE 71.64£         KEYS FOR CHANCELLOR PARK 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20180062 08/01/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 66.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180063 11/01/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 76.47£         tools for parks staff 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180064 15/01/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 65.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180065 22/01/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 65.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180066 29/01/2018 PARKS BOATACS 165.00£       Replacement life jackets 4468 Marine Service and Supplies

CCC20180067 07/02/2018 PARKS B & Q 1188 48.00£         work platforms for park staff 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180068 08/02/2018 PARKS AP LAMP DIS 66.00£         lighting tubes for workshop 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180069 12/02/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 67.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180070 13/02/2018 PARKS D L TOOLS 56.08£         bit adaptor and gloves for whl workshop 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20180071 16/02/2018 PARKS BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE 96.00£         Keys for WHL Allotments 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20180072 16/02/2018 PARKS FRONTBOWL LIMITED 24.60£         chipper blade sharpening 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180073 19/02/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 71.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180074 20/02/2018 PARKS B & Q 1188 10.10£         light box keys for chancellor/hand cleaner for nursery 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores



CCC20180075 22/02/2018 PARKS COOPER KEYS 178.78£       keys and locks for parks 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180076 26/02/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 65.00£         Flowers for crem display 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180077 02/03/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD FORD PTS 69.62£         Door handle and rear stopper for transit 7538 Automotive Service Shops

CCC20180078 08/03/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 79.98£         NETTING FOR GLASS HOUSE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180079 12/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 48.00£         FLOWERS FOR CREM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180080 13/03/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 4.10£            REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180081 19/03/2018 PARKS BADDOW ROAD 10.08£         GAS PIPE FOR NURSERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180082 19/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 77.00£         FLOWERS FOR CREM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180083 22/03/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 43.43£         BRUSHES FOR BOWLING GREEN 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180084 23/03/2018 PARKS BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE 72.00£         BULLDOG KEYS FOR PARK STAFF 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20180085 26/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 55.50£         FLOWERS FOR CREM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180086 19/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC MARKS&SPENCER PLC 30.00£         Flowers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180087 03/02/2018 CUSTOMER SERVICES AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 0.17£            Website subscription payment 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180088 03/03/2018 CUSTOMER SERVICES AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 0.15£            Website subscription payment 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180089 22/03/2018 CUSTOMER SERVICES Udemy 13.99£         Web Design Course 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20180090 03/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 178.63£       SCREWS AND CUTTING DISCS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180091 04/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 139.99£       RECIPROCATING SAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180092 05/01/2018 PARKS B&Q DIRECT 186.00£       DECKING PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180093 16/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 299.99£       Makita cobi driver drill 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180094 18/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 98.90£         tape measure and saw blades 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180095 07/02/2018 PARKS B&Q DIRECT 121.04£       Hammerite and paint 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180096 09/02/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 145.93£       Equiptment 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180097 15/02/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 59.88£         Equiptment 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180098 16/02/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 27.98£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180099 19/02/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 2.48£            Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180100 20/02/2018 PARKS F H BRUNDLE WORLDPAY-D 15.84£         Equiptment 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180101 09/03/2018 PARKS MAP UK 34.19£         STAINLESS STEEL GROOVER 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180105 09/01/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 70.40£         Taps, handles, Led light and washers 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180106 10/01/2018 RIVERSIDE AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 109.99£       Pressure washer for poolside 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180107 10/01/2018 RIVERSIDE HALFORDS 0566 41.27£         Patio adaptor for pressure washer 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20180108 10/01/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 19.48£         Screws and studding 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180109 12/01/2018 RIVERSIDE ERIKS IND SERVICES 51.54£         Belts for AHU fan units 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180110 17/01/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon EU 22.27£         Netting for the diving boards 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180111 17/01/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon EU 22.27£         Netting for the diving boards 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180112 17/01/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon EU 22.27£         Netting for the diving boards 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180113 17/01/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon EU 22.27£         Netting for the diving boards 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180114 17/01/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon EU 22.27£         Netting for the diving boards 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180115 27/01/2018 RIVERSIDE B & Q 1188 13.00£         Karcher stone cleaner for poolside 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180116 27/01/2018 RIVERSIDE WICKES 37.41£         Acid wash for poolside 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20180117 01/02/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 109.33£       Screws, resin and studding 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180118 02/02/2018 RIVERSIDE B & Q 1188 3.20£            Block pavers for outside reception 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180119 02/02/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 5.08£            Grinding discs 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180120 13/02/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.SWIMMING.ORG 68.00£         Online pool plant course 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180121 16/02/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.SWIMMING.ORG 68.00£         Online pool plant course 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180122 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE JOHNSTONES DECORATING 65.33£         Gloss for ice rink 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20180123 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 28.44£         Fixings, socket fronts, screws and rollers 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180124 24/03/2018 RIVERSIDE B & Q 1188 45.35£         Screws, cord and brushes for the xmas show 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180125 23/03/2018 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 89.91£         Screws, cord and brushes for the xmas show 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180126 28/03/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 48.99£         steel toe cap boots 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180127 28/03/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 30.76£         steel toe cap boots 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180128 28/03/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 13.98£         Cord for dis alarm 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180129 29/03/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 28.50£         Wellies 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180130 10/01/2018 LEISURE SCREWFIX DIRECT 74.50£         Equiptment 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180131 01/02/2018 LEISURE AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 9.99£            Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180132 07/03/2018 LEISURE WWW.NEUFF.CO.UK 65.00£         Equiptment 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20180133 22/03/2018 LEISURE Amazon UK Marketplace 3.98£            Goods for a childrens coaching course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180134 22/03/2018 LEISURE Amazon UK Marketplace 11.98£         Goods for a childrens coaching course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180135 26/03/2018 LEISURE BAKER ROSS LTD 15.33£         Goods for a childrens coaching course 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20180136 02/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE JMPRIME.CO.UK 39.00£         till key fobs 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180137 03/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO-STORES 2330 15.00£         Sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180138 08/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE HOMEBASE LTD 47.98£         sundries 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180139 09/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 69.00£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180140 15/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE HOMEBASE LTD 157 18.75£         sundries 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180141 16/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon EU 20.42£         sundries 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180142 18/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 30.00£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180143 23/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 67.40£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180144 26/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ROTACLOUD 34.80£         rota software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180145 31/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 190.62£       sundries 5811 Caterers

CCC20180146 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 20.00£         rota software 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180147 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 57.42£         sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180148 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 72.64£         sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180149 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 20.00£         sundries 5942 Book Stores



CCC20180150 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 72.97£         sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180151 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 58.84£         sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180152 05/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 229.68£       sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180153 06/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.PLASTICO.CO.UK 134.10£       sundries 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20180154 09/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO-STORES 2330 15.00£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180155 12/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 130.00£       sundries 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180156 15/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 41.00£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180157 16/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.GOPAK.CO.UK 223.08£       tables 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180158 16/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.GOPAK.CO.UK 194.86£       tables 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180159 16/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WWW.PATLABELSONLIN 26.28£         warning signs 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180160 20/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 20.40£         sundries 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180161 26/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ROTACLOUD 34.80£         rota software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180162 26/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE WICKES BUILDING 129.95£       emergency lights 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180163 27/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 22.10£         sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180164 07/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DUNMOW SKIPS LTD 248.40£       skip hire 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180165 09/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 58.20£         Sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180166 14/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ROTACLOUD 10.28£         Computer Software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180167 19/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon EU 13.53£         Equipment 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180168 20/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 42.40£         Sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180169 22/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon EU 11.00£         Sundries 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180170 22/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DUNMOW SKIPS LTD 248.40£       skip hire 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180171 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon EU 23.44£         Catering Supplies 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180172 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 66.55£         Equipment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180173 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 66.55£         Equipment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180174 23/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 6.99£            Catering Supplies 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180175 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 33.00£         Equipment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180176 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 66.55£         Equipment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180177 23/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 9.92£            Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180178 26/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ROTACLOUD 58.80£         Computer Software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180179 28/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 45.90£         Sundries 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180180 28/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 30.00£         1-month digital advertising of Swim School 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20180181 24/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 29.95£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180182 25/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 23.95£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180183 25/01/2018 PLANNING TESCO STORES 5408 2.25£            Refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180184 26/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 15.00£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180185 26/01/2018 PLANNING TESCO STORES 5408 3.35£            Refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180186 30/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 8.10£            Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180187 30/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 37.05£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180188 30/01/2018 PLANNING TESCO STORES 5408 11.35£         Refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180189 31/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 5.10£            Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180190 31/01/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 22.05£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180191 01/02/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 35.80£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180192 02/02/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 25.10£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180193 07/02/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 37.65£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180194 08/02/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 32.75£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180195 15/03/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 32.85£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180196 16/03/2018 PLANNING M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 23.65£         Refreshments 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180197 11/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon EU 8.00£            Equiptment 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180198 10/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 47.78£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180199 16/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORES 5408 4.00£            Equiptment 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180200 21/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE GOOGLE  9FOLDERS INC 13.99£         Equiptment 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180201 15/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Klarna   The Cleaning 44.72£         Cleaning Supplies 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20180202 19/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DUNMOW SKIPS LTD 248.40£       Skip hire 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180203 20/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 35.50£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180204 20/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 12.58£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180205 20/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 14.99£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180206 21/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 11.99£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180207 22/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ARGOS LTD 199.90£       Equiptment 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180208 23/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 1.28£            Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180209 23/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 16.40£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180210 02/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 5.93£            Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180211 16/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE ALDI 10.40£         Equiptment 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180212 27/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DUNMOW SKIPS LTD 248.40£       skip hire 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180214 04/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Udemy 21.98£         Online Digital training 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20180215 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK MNA8RDJK92 8.98£            Facebook adverts 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180216 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK NNA8RDJK92 1.76£            Facebook adverts 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180217 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK 9K8M9ENK92 9.38£            Facebook adverts 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180218 08/01/2018 FINANCE WWW.MONEYCLAIM.GOV 105.00£       Money web online court costs 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180219 04/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SCREWFIX DIRECT 39.12£         Equiptment 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180220 08/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 6.40£            Refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180221 16/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 64.40£         Refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180222 25/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 100.00£       Equiptment 5942 Book Stores



CCC20180223 27/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 12.98£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180224 29/01/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 6.40£            refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180225 12/02/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 41.00£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180226 14/02/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 74.75£         Equiptment 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180227 19/02/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.NISBETS.COM 79.17£         Catering Supplies 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20180228 26/02/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SELECT OVEN CLEANING V 150.00£       Cleaning 7349 Cleaning and Maintenance, Janitorial Services

CCC20180229 28/02/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 61.35£         refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180230 14/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 51.98£         Clips 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180231 15/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 38.47£         hanging strips/padlocks/badge holder reel/Tape Cartridge 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180232 16/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PAYPAL  SANITARYWAR 352.80£       Toilet Seats/Cover 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180233 22/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 11.90£         Venetian Blind Bracket 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180234 23/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 11.20£         Door Stops 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180235 23/03/2018 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 1.85£            Door Stops 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180236 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180237 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180238 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180239 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180240 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 32.97£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180241 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180242 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 32.97£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180243 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 32.97£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180244 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180245 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180246 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 43.96£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180247 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180248 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180249 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180250 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180251 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180252 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180253 09/01/2018 ICT EBUYER (UK) LTD 123.60£       Mice for Stock 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20180254 10/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180255 09/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 54.95£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180256 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 32.97£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180257 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180258 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 32.97£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180259 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 10.99£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180260 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 54.95£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180261 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 21.98£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180262 11/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UDEMY 54.95£         Training online course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180263 16/01/2018 ICT COMMS EXP 74.03£         Networked cables and extension leads 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180264 16/01/2018 ICT AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 40.30£         MISCELLANEOUS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180265 17/01/2018 ICT Amazon UK Marketplace 39.90£         BOOKS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180266 19/01/2018 ICT SIMPLEINOUT.COM 22.30£         Computer software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180267 24/01/2018 ICT PAYPAL  UNA TECHNOL 56.34£         Computer related 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20180268 26/01/2018 ICT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 16.97£         Books 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180269 29/01/2018 ICT THE LABEL PEOPLE LTD 145.20£       MISCELLANEOUS 2741 Miscellenous publishing and printing 

CCC20180270 31/01/2018 ICT ModusLink +31555434422 279.99£       Computer related 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20180271 01/02/2018 ICT WWW.CABLING4LESS.CO.UK 126.72£       ELECTRONIC SALES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180272 06/02/2018 ICT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 164.85£       Books 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180273 06/02/2018 ICT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 85.72£         Books 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180274 08/02/2018 ICT PC WORLD ONLINE 399.00£       Electronics 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180275 08/02/2018 ICT WWW.POSTURITE.CO.UK 227.94£       OFFICE AND COMMERCIAL FURNITURE 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20180276 09/02/2018 ICT AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 46.22£         MISCELLANEOUS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180277 09/02/2018 ICT AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 35.26£         MISCELLANEOUS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180278 09/02/2018 ICT WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 68.40£         OFFICE AND COMMERCIAL FURNITURE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180279 19/02/2018 ICT SIMPLEINOUT.COM 22.12£         COMPUTER SOFTWARE STORES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180280 22/02/2018 ICT LOGMEIN Rescue 783.60£       SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180281 21/02/2018 ICT WWW.JOHNLEWIS.COM 119.99£       Equiptment 5311 Department Stores

CCC20180282 26/02/2018 ICT WWW.ORDNANCESURVEY.CO. 468.00£       Mapping 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20180283 27/02/2018 ICT Amazon UK Marketplace 64.73£         Books 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180284 02/03/2018 ICT COMMS EXP 32.45£         Electronics 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180285 02/03/2018 ICT CPC 26.46£         Electrical parts 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180286 06/03/2018 ICT Box_UK 375.50£       Computer parts 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20180287 11/03/2018 ICT Amazon UK Marketplace 29.72£         Books 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180288 13/03/2018 ICT Greater Anglia Trains 28.90£         Train ticket 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180289 19/03/2018 ICT SIMPLEINOUT.COM 22.19£         Computer software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180290 22/03/2018 ICT WWW.AVPARTMASTER.NET 689.86£       Bulbs 7622 Radio Repair Shops

CCC20180291 27/03/2018 ICT PCSPECIALIST 68.00£         Computer software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180292 02/01/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon EU 20.85£         stanley knives 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180293 11/01/2018 MUSEUMS CHANDLER MATERIALS 18.47£         timber 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180294 18/01/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO PFS 3967 52.38£         fuel 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)



CCC20180295 21/01/2018 MUSEUMS AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 14.14£         foam sheets 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180296 21/01/2018 MUSEUMS AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 16.55£         flip chart pad 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180297 22/01/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 6.16£            craft card 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180298 22/01/2018 MUSEUMS COOPER KEYS 10.00£         key cutting 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180299 24/01/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO PFS 3967 2.18£            milk 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20180300 01/02/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 30.96£         power supply unit 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180301 05/02/2018 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 41.61£         padlock 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180302 07/02/2018 MUSEUMS CHANDLER MATERIALS 12.83£         hard board 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180303 07/02/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO PFS 3967 55.98£         fuel 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20180304 08/02/2018 MUSEUMS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 89.95£         returned 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180305 10/02/2018 MUSEUMS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 89.95-£         refund 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180306 15/02/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 15.94£         lamp holder 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180307 14/02/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 94.99£         fire pit 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180308 14/02/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 64.40£         optical toys 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180309 14/02/2018 MUSEUMS MICRO-TILL SYSTEMS 27.00£         till rolls 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180310 20/02/2018 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 26.06£         plaster board/ padlock 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180311 21/02/2018 MUSEUMS AP LAMP DIS 10.80£         lights 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180312 01/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 2.72£            amp modual 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180313 28/02/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 119.54£       sandford mill electricals 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180314 01/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 3.99£            power jack 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180315 01/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 15.97£         lamp holder 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180316 01/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 20.97£         power jack 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180317 01/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 9.98£            channel relay 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180318 08/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon EU 44.59£         Equiptment 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180319 08/03/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO PFS 3967 46.39£         van fuel 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20180320 14/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 29.96£         sandford mill event 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180321 16/03/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORE 2330 21.21£         sandford  mill event 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180322 16/03/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORE 2330 117.87£       suzi q event 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180323 20/03/2018 MUSEUMS AP LAMP DIS 3.60£            lamps 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180324 20/03/2018 MUSEUMS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 7.89£            milk 5811 Caterers

CCC20180325 20/03/2018 MUSEUMS PCS Historyonics 24.00£         woodworm killer 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20180326 27/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 23.99£         kettle 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180327 27/03/2018 MUSEUMS Amazon UK Marketplace 36.12£         vacuum jug 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180328 03/01/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 5.06£            Purchasing error - to be credited 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180329 03/01/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 12.95£         Purchasing error - to be credited 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180330 03/01/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 9.99£            Purchasing error - to be credited 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180331 09/01/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 19.14£         stationary 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180332 21/02/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 14.54£         stationary 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180333 07/03/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES Hotel Ibis 60.95£         1 night stay 3533 Hotel Ibis

CCC20180334 09/03/2018 COMMUNITY SERVICES GREATER ANGLIA T/O 16.30£         train ticket 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180335 13/03/2018 THEATRES CPC 212.92£       birdies lamps plugs 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180336 29/03/2018 THEATRES PAYPAL  THOMANN 95.88£         mirrorball rotator 5733 Music Stores, Musical Instruments, Piano Sheet Music

CCC20180337 04/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 20.00£         Gas and Electric 24 Poulton Close 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180338 04/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 10.00-£         Gas & Electric 24 Poulton Close but refunded 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180339 04/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 10.00£         refund 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180340 08/01/2018 HOUSING EDF ENERGY-IVR 47.03£         ELECTRIC - 1 Albany 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20180341 09/01/2018 HOUSING SPECTRUM  SECURITY 72.00£         LOCK CHANGE 105 barrack street 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180342 10/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 30.00£         ELECTRIC 62 Navigation 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180343 19/01/2018 HOUSING HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY C 15.00£         BIRTH CERT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180344 23/01/2018 HOUSING E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS 168.48£       EON 90 PINES ROAD 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20180345 25/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 30.00£         ELECTRIC 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180346 31/01/2018 HOUSING COLCHESTER BORO COUNCI 475.05£       COUNCIL TAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180347 07/02/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 15.00£         ELECTRIC 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180350 22/01/2018 CULTURAL EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 10.88£         Biscuits for Holocaust Memorial Commemoration 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180351 18/01/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES BOOTS 1815 5.00£            Batteries for office clocks, etc 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20180352 22/02/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES MARKS&SPENCER PLC 60.00£         Shirts for Chief Executive 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180353 26/02/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES MARKS&SPENCER PLC 59.00£         Shirts for Chief Executive 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180354 27/02/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES MARKS&SPENCER PLC 60.00-£         Refund on purchase of shirts 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180355 27/02/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES PAYPAL  CHANCERYWIG 359.00£       Wig for Chief Executive 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC20180356 05/03/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES TESCO STORES 5408 1.09£            Milk for visitors 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180357 27/03/2018 CORPORATE SERVICES CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.72£            Dishwasher tablets 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180358 01/01/2018 THEATRES MIKO COFFEE LIMITED 156.00£       Hire of coffee machines from Miko Coffee Ltd (2). 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180359 01/02/2018 THEATRES MIKO COFFEE LIMITED 156.00£       Hire of coffee machines from Miko Coffee Ltd (2). 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180360 01/03/2018 THEATRES MIKO COFFEE LIMITED 156.00£       Hire of coffee machines from Miko Coffee Ltd (2). 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180361 02/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 21.84£         BOLTS FOR TRAILER REPAIRS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180362 02/01/2018 PARKS SCREWFIX DIRECT 20.32£         BOLTS FOR TRAILER REPAIRS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180363 03/01/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 17.40£         FLOWERS & SUNDRIES FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180364 10/01/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 25.00£         flowers for course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180365 17/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 3.80£            Sundries for flower course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180366 17/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 1.99£            Sundries for flower course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180367 17/01/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 19.60£         flowers for course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180368 18/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 8.25£            Sundries for flower course 5942 Book Stores



CCC20180369 18/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 4.40£            Sundries for flower course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180370 18/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 5.98£            Sundries for flower course 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180371 25/01/2018 PARKS Amazon UK Marketplace 57.99£         stationary for office 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180372 29/01/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 69.00£         Flowers for crem displays 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180373 31/01/2018 PARKS Amazon EU 16.43£         Sundries for flower course 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180374 31/01/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 48.70£         Flowers for course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180375 01/02/2018 PARKS Amazon EU 21.59£         stationary for office 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180376 01/02/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 23.99£         cover for  Allotment Tablet 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180377 01/02/2018 PARKS AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 18.98£         cover for  Allotment Tablet 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180378 01/02/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 540.00£       Floristry Course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180379 07/02/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 27.35£         flowers for course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180380 21/02/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 7.30£            flowers for course 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180381 22/02/2018 PARKS VIKING 95.98£         mess room floor mats for Oaklands and Admirals 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180382 23/02/2018 PARKS Amazon UK Marketplace 18.97£         phone case and screen protectors for phone 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180383 06/03/2018 PARKS ACCO UK 215.40£       Office Shredder yearly service/maintenance 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180384 14/03/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 8.80£            FLOWERS COR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180385 21/03/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 12.80£         FLOWERS COR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180386 21/03/2018 PARKS WRITTLE COLLEGE 6.50£            FLOWERS COR COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20180387 23/01/2018 MUSEUMS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 227.41£       Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180388 23/01/2018 MUSEUMS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 11.48£         Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180389 06/02/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORES 2684 4.36£            Catering Supplies 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180390 13/02/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO PFS 3967 2.18£            Catering Supplies 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20180391 24/02/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORE 2330 6.36£            Catering Supplies 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180392 07/03/2018 MUSEUMS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 7.89£            Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180393 07/03/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORE 2330 17.40£         Catering Supplies 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180394 13/03/2018 MUSEUMS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 77.92£         Catering Supplies 5811 Caterers

CCC20180395 28/03/2018 MUSEUMS TESCO STORE 2330 10.80£         Catering Supplies 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180396 07/02/2018 PLANNING Amazon UK Marketplace 37.45£         Tablet keyboard 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180397 10/01/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.STAPLES.CO.UK 43.15£         Stationary 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180398 31/01/2018 RIVERSIDE CARTRIDGE SAVE 102.72£       Stationary 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180399 25/01/2018 PLANNING Amazon EU 27.54£         Lever Arch Files 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180400 02/02/2018 PLANNING AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 21.15£         Heavy Duty Trolley 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180401 27/03/2018 PLANNING Amazon EU 27.33£         Digital cameras 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180402 26/03/2018 PLANNING Amazon EU 138.00£       Measuring tape 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180403 21/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC TESCO STORES 5408 4.25£            Refreshments for Full Council meeting 21.2.18 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180404 27/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC DVLA VEHICLE TAX 170.25£       Vehicle road tax for civic car 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180405 09/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC Amazon EU 20.00£         Gift Voucher for entertainment at Civic Lunch 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180406 15/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC POUNDWORLD RETAIL 3.25£            Refreshments for Mayor's Parlour Visits 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180407 27/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC ASDA SUPERSTORE 8.00£            Refreshments for Mayor's Parlour Visits 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180408 03/01/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 83.16£         Mats for use in crematory 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180409 27/01/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 13.80£         Adhesive for plaques/office bin 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180410 26/02/2018 PARKS WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 69.60£         Notice board for grounds team 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180411 27/02/2018 PARKS STANTON HOPE 41.94£         Secateurs repair 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20180412 26/03/2018 PARKS WWW.THERANGE.CO.UK 32.81£         Watering Cans 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180413 02/01/2018 ACCOUNTANCY Trainline 173.91£       Train fare to Preston for National Vat Meeting 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180414 29/01/2018 ACCOUNTANCY INKS DIRECT 24.30£         Replacement inks for Fax machine 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180415 09/02/2018 ACCOUNTANCY Amazon UK Marketplace 37.90£         Desk fans 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180416 13/02/2018 ACCOUNTANCY AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 30.28£         Desktop calculator 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180417 19/02/2018 ACCOUNTANCY Amazon Digital Svcs 3.99£            Subscription 5735 Record Shops

CCC20180418 19/03/2018 ACCOUNTANCY Amazon Digital Svcs 3.99£            Cost refund from LC. 5735 Record Shops

CCC20180419 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CWX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180420 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 1,202.50£   Vehicle Tax - VN60CWW 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180421 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50£       Vehicle Tax - LO66DDZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180422 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50£       Vehicle Tax - LO66DEU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180423 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CWX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180424 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50£       Vehicle Tax - LO66DFC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180425 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VE64AXA 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180426 19/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50£       Vehicle Tax - LO66DFC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180427 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CWV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180428 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CVM 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180429 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50£       Vehicle Tax - EU11AGX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180430 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CVO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180431 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CVP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180432 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VN60CVR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180433 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VU10HVN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180434 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VU10HVO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180435 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX14LKA 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180436 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VU10HVP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180437 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX14LJV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180438 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX14LJY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180439 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX14LJZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180440 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Vehicle Tax - EY15ZNH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)



CCC20180441 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX15KJJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180442 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX15KPP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180443 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX55LHD 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180444 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax - VX55LHE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180445 16/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180446 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX15KJZ Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180447 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX14LKP Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180448 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 452.50£       VX14LKC Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180449 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX15KJV Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180450 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX15KJY Vehcile Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180451 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX15KKA Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180452 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX16AUF Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180453 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 652.50£       VX16AUH Vehicle Tax 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180454 04/01/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 1.00£            SUPER GLU 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180455 10/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180456 11/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180457 17/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 1.10£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180458 23/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.80£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180459 26/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 2330 15.05£         Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180460 31/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180461 06/02/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180462 08/02/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180463 20/02/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180464 22/02/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180465 05/03/2018 PARKS ASDA SUPERSTORE 34.53£         Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180466 13/03/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 6.97£            materials for community allotments 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180467 15/03/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            milk for volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180468 16/03/2018 PARKS POUNDLAND LTD 1159 2.00£            Lighter for lighting gas ring  for volunteers 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180469 21/03/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 0.50£            milk for volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180470 23/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 25.51£         regreshments for volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180471 27/03/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 1.50£            materials for allotments 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180472 11/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT WWW.VOUCHEREXPRESS.CO. 105.75£       Voucher 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20180473 27/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 231.60£       Office Desk Chairs 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180474 16/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.50£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180475 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 2.00£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180476 27/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.50£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180477 27/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 2.00£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180478 27/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 2.00£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180479 27/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 1.50£            Insufficent postage 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180480 25/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 397.41£       post hole digger, masonry bits, sds drill 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180481 06/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES TOOLSTATION LTD 75.59£         tape measures, tubs, shovel 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180482 06/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES TRAVIS PERKINS 357.28£       cement mixer 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180483 08/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 164.62£       angle grinder,  cutting disks, bolt cutters 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180484 09/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ERNEST DOE & SONS 431.21£       cutting disks,guide bar, chain, sharpening kit for chain saw 5599 Automotive Dealers

CCC20180485 23/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 22.48£         BZP threaded rod  M10 pk 5 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180486 03/01/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 120.00£       THAMES WATER SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20180487 22/01/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 29.66£         GUARDIAN ENVELOPES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180488 22/01/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC WWW.OFFICESTATIONERY. 144.31£       GREEN & PINK FOLDERS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180489 28/01/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC Amazon EU 8.81£            MULTI-PURPOSE LABELS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180490 26/01/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC Amazon EU 21.65£         MULTI-PURPOSE LABELS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180491 11/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 33.91£         1 PER SHEET LABELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180492 16/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 298.55£       FULL PROPERTY SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20180493 25/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC Amazon EU 122.99£       PLANNING POLICY BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180494 27/02/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 131.24£       PLANNING PERMISSION BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180495 15/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC STATIONERY 106.82£       FOOLSCAP HEAVYWEIGHT FOLDERS 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180496 22/03/2018 LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC RIBA ENTERPRISES LTD 75.16£         JCT BUILDING GUIDE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180497 17/01/2018 PARKS SAINSBURYS 0415 20.85£         Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180498 22/01/2018 PARKS W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 18.64£         Food for chickens 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180499 25/01/2018 PARKS THOMPSON & MORGAN 9.42£            Gardening supplies 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20180500 01/02/2018 PARKS MR FOTHERGILLS CNP 12.20£         Gardening supplies 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20180501 01/02/2018 PARKS THOMPSON & MORGAN 12.16£         Gardening supplies 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20180502 05/02/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 58.80£         Safety Clothing 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180503 27/02/2018 PARKS SAINSBURYS 0415 6.00£            Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180504 27/02/2018 PARKS SAINSBURYS 0415 30.00£         Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180505 28/02/2018 PARKS WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 105.60£       Office furniture 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180506 01/03/2018 PARKS SAINSBURYS 0415 10.00£         Refreshments for Volunteers 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180507 02/03/2018 PARKS W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 41.49£         Food for chickens 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180508 08/03/2018 PARKS ARGOS SPRINGFIELD 12.99£         kettle welfare unit oaklands 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180509 08/03/2018 PARKS SAINSBURYS 0415 94.80£         volunteer start of year refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180510 09/03/2018 PARKS B & Q 1188 32.50£         hand tools 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180511 09/03/2018 PARKS SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 43.00£         plant material/seeds 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20180512 09/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 25.05£         volunteer refreshments 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20180513 12/03/2018 PARKS B&M RETAIL 31.93£         hand tools/twine 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180514 12/03/2018 PARKS W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 5.45£            animal feed 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20180515 21/03/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 108.28£       uniform vols 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180516 24/03/2018 PARKS ONGAR GARDEN CENTR 35.86£         plant material 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20180517 26/03/2018 PARKS SPRING LODGE VETERINAR 46.00£         vet services 7420 Veterinary Services

CCC20180518 30/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         Train to twice weekly design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180519 01/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 15.00£         Train to twice weekly design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180520 06/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 15.00£         Train to twice weekly design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180521 13/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         Train to twice weekly design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180522 20/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         Train to twice weekly design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180523 20/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT WIX.COM 111.75£       Annual wesbite subrcription for Meet Chelmsford 5817 Digital Goods - Software applications (excluding games)

CCC20180524 15/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         train travel from Chelmsford to graphic design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180525 20/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         train travel from Chelmsford to graphic design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180526 22/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         train travel from Chelmsford to graphic design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180527 27/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA 13.00£         train travel from Chelmsford to graphic design course 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180528 27/01/2018 PARKS AMAZON UK PRIME AMZN.C 7.99£            Amazon prime subscription 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180529 13/02/2018 PARKS AMAZON UK PRIME AMZN.C 7.99-£            Refund 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180530 12/01/2018 MUSEUMS WWW.EFOAM.CO.UK 129.98£       Foam 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180531 11/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 53.74£         BIN FOR THE BRIDAL ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180532 15/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE TESCO STORE 2330 171.90£       30X BOTTLES OF PROSECCO (WEDDING PREVIEW DAY) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180533 16/01/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 12.43£         100X LOVE HEARTS (WEDDING GOODY BAGS) 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180534 14/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 35.36£         A5 PAPER 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180535 18/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE FACEBK  TheBrainTumour 20.00£         MARKETING POST 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180536 20/02/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DISCLOSURE & BARRING 13.00£         DBA RENEWAL 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180537 15/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 15.97£         2X STYLUS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180538 15/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 41.07£         WASHING UP BOWL & MOUSE MATTS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180539 20/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE DUNMOW SKIPS LTD 248.40£       SKIP 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180540 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 10.19£         CABLE TIES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180541 25/03/2018 HYLANDS HOUSE Amazon UK Marketplace 10.82£         CABLE TIES 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180543 04/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ASDA SUPERSTORE 9.00£            Purchase of a Thermos flask 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180544 31/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES FACEBK F57JVD6Q32 8.44£            Christmas Recycling Advertising Campaign 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180545 12/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ASDA SUPERSTORE 2.50£            Black tape and sharp blade 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180546 21/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DUNELM LTD 80.00£         4 flip-top bins 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20180547 28/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES STK SHUTTERSTOCK.COM 34.80£         Purchase of images for service promotion and advertising 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20180548 12/01/2018 THEATRES WWW.FLINTS.CO.UK 307.86£       Stage props 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20180549 17/01/2018 THEATRES PARCEL2GO.COM LTD 22.14£         Courier fee 4215 Courier Services

CCC20180550 16/01/2018 THEATRES RS COMPONENTS 82.76£         Electrical equiptment 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180551 26/01/2018 THEATRES WWW.ABTT.ORG.UK 250.00£       Theatrical course 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20180552 05/02/2018 THEATRES WP-C P POWER & AUT 19.79£         Electrical equiptment 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180553 08/02/2018 THEATRES CPC 33.59£         Electrical equiptment 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180554 14/02/2018 THEATRES TVLICENSING.CO.UK 147.00£       Tv License 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20180555 09/01/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 95.50£         Wire Brushes 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180556 09/01/2018 PARKS GRASSHOPPER 83.62£         Lawn mower parts 5599 Automotive Dealers

CCC20180557 09/01/2018 PARKS HOMEBASE LTD 72.97£         building materials for countryways team 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180558 10/01/2018 PARKS CHANDLER MATERIALS 12.24£         building materials for countryways team 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180559 22/01/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 10.32£         bolts and washers 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180560 22/01/2018 PARKS CHANDLER MATERIALS 42.28£         building materials for countryways team 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180561 05/02/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 64.00£         Flowers for Crem Floral Displays 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180562 07/02/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 124.35£       building materials for countryways team 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180563 07/02/2018 PARKS CHANDLER MATERIALS 87.48£         screws for countryways team 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180564 14/02/2018 PARKS TOOLSTATION LTD 95.87£         building materials for countryways team 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180565 14/02/2018 PARKS TOOLSTATION LTD 30.37£         building materials for countryways team 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180566 05/03/2018 PARKS TESCO STORE 2330 79.00£         Flowers for Crem Floral Displays 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180567 09/03/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 42.20£         seal fixings 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180568 12/03/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 13.27£         nuts & Bolts 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180569 13/03/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 48.91£         cutting discs 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180573 08/01/2018 LEISURE GOOGLE  ADWS9290904130 500.00£       google ads 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180574 28/01/2018 LEISURE CANVA FOR WORK MONTHLY 20.45£         marketing software 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20180575 31/01/2018 LEISURE CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 19.30£         ice show testing 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180576 31/01/2018 LEISURE FACEBK GUJYTD6Z52 95.91£         facebook advertising 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180577 31/01/2018 LEISURE FACEBK JUJYTD6Z52 25.62£         facebook advertising 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180578 07/02/2018 LEISURE RIVERSIDE 19.30-£         ice show testing 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180579 08/02/2018 LEISURE GOOGLE  ADWS9290904130 306.38£       google ads 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180580 27/02/2018 LEISURE CANVA FOR WORK MONTHLY 28.86£         marketing software 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20180581 28/02/2018 LEISURE FACEBK NX8S6FJY52 63.48£         facebook advertising 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180582 28/02/2018 LEISURE FACEBK PX8S6FJY52 7.05£            facebook advertising 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180583 13/02/2018 MUSEUMS WWW.PRESERVATIONEQUIPM 152.51£       acid free tissue paper 4225 Warehousing Public

CCC20180584 19/02/2018 MUSEUMS AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 11.49£         Roman cookery book for   museum 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180585 26/02/2018 MUSEUMS EB  QUEER LEGACIES TRA 65.00£         seminar fee 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180586 26/02/2018 MUSEUMS Trainline 20.90£         train ticket o  seminar 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20180587 08/03/2018 MUSEUMS WWW.MUSEUM OFLONDONSHO 58.50£         Heritage Volunteering conference 7991 Tourist Attractions and Exhibits

CCC20180588 15/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES WWW.RYMINSTER.COM 50.00£         HGV Driver Medical 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)



CCC20180589 03/01/2018 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIRECT 59.99£         Door closer 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180590 03/01/2018 THEATRES TOOLSTATION LTD 12.00£         AAA batteries, nozzles 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180591 23/02/2018 THEATRES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 26.55£         Air freshners 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20180592 22/03/2018 THEATRES DIRECT HEATING & PLUMB 5.40£            Internal flush cone 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20180593 22/03/2018 THEATRES SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 61.78£         Door closer 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180594 22/03/2018 THEATRES TESCO STORES 5408 4.50£            Light bulb 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180597 05/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 74.99£         Ovation Vax 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180598 11/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 29.99£         Grinder for Market 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180599 16/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES WWW.EASYLOCKS.CO.UK 11.44£         Fire Brigade Keys FB14's 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180600 22/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 18.98£         Interior light for Van 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180601 24/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES B & Q 1188 145.31£       Plywood, bolts and timber for refurb of stalls 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180602 25/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES HTTP://WWW.WCSUK.COM/ 43.91£         HAKO scrubber machine parts 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180603 02/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES B & Q 1162 275.89£       Hardwood & Battons for refurbing stalls 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180604 13/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES WWW.POSTURITE.CO.UK 47.47£         Footrest for staff member on OH recommendations 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20180605 20/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES NATIONAL MARKET TRADER 150.00£       NMTF Conference 16.04.18 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180606 22/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES B & Q 1162 271.00£       Hardwood & Battons for refurbing stalls 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180607 08/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 25.64£         First Aid supplies 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180608 28/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ALDI 5 776 17.99£         Caravan step for access into the back of market van 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180609 24/01/2018 FINANCE HMCTS-ESSEX061 2,169.00£   Court costs 9222 Fines

CCC20180610 22/03/2018 FINANCE HMCTS-ESSEX061 2,766.00£   Court Fees 9222 Fines

CCC20180611 02/01/2018 LEISURE FARLEIGH HOSPICE 21.65£         Charitable donation 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20180612 13/01/2018 LEISURE RINGGO LB OF EALING 10.20£         parking at training venue 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20180613 18/02/2018 LEISURE FACEBK VQY3XDAC92 39.39£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180614 25/03/2018 LEISURE FACEBK G2UYRDEC92 95.36£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180615 26/03/2018 LEISURE FACEBK BXBA9E2D92 65.26£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180616 28/03/2018 LEISURE SPORT RELIEF OTN GBP 100.00£       Charity donation 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180617 29/03/2018 LEISURE SPORT RELIEF OTN GBP 140.00£       Charity donation 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180618 26/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK TMVW7EJXD2 20.00£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180619 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK 4AKV3FAJF2 148.82£       Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180620 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK 6AKV3FAJF2 112.28£       Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180621 02/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK W2VDUENXD2 39.99£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180622 24/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK CCYM2FNXD2 64.91£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180623 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK RZEFXESHF2 185.20£       Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180624 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK TZEFXESHF2 185.26£       Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180625 10/01/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD LANDROVER S 87.77£         filters etc for service 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20180626 12/01/2018 PARKS CHELMSFORD LANDROVER S 10.31£         windscreen jet 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20180627 15/01/2018 PARKS WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 180.70£       tyres for van 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20180628 15/01/2018 PARKS WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 180.70£       tyres for van 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20180629 14/02/2018 PARKS A C FIXINGS LTD 33.24£         coach screws 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20180630 19/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  SANDINGROOM 21.54£         allen key 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180631 19/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  TOOLBOXSUPP 40.68£         holesaw cutter for router 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180632 19/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  TOOLTIME 13.44£         lrailer light plug socket 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180633 21/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  SHENZHENSHI 12.59£         compression gauge tester 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20180634 21/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  WELLSOURCE 41.95£         head gasket leak detector for work shop 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20180635 21/02/2018 PARKS PAYPAL  ZHUHONGXIAN 19.85£         piston leek tester 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180636 06/03/2018 PARKS WWW.CAMSKILL.CO.UK 301.60£       tyres for van for MOT 5013 Motor vehicle supplies and new parts

CCC20180637 23/03/2018 PARKS UK ELECTRICAL WHOLESAL 87.36£         Lights for Hylands 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20180638 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 17.98£         Costumes for the Ice Show 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180639 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 21.98£         Costumes for the Ice Show 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180640 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  FANCY DRESS 78.00£         Costumes for the Ice Show 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20180641 23/03/2018 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  FANCY DRESS 39.00-£         Refund 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20180642 28/03/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 15.91£         3 mm Cord for Ice Show 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180643 03/01/2018 SEPP WWW.INDIGOSHOP.CO.UK 44.94£         Reflective Strip 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180644 05/01/2018 SEPP Amazon UK Marketplace 10.14£         Data Cables 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180645 08/01/2018 SEPP SUK RETAIL LTD 9.20£            Office School Supplies 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180646 11/01/2018 SEPP ARCO LTD 29.16£         PPE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180647 18/01/2018 SEPP RAYLEIGH SF CONNECT 43.63£         Fuel 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20180648 24/01/2018 SEPP BASILDON 2855 CSS 2IN1 98.99£         Digital camera 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180649 24/01/2018 SEPP HALFORDS 0547 13.50£         Boots 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20180650 24/01/2018 SEPP WWW.ARCO.CO.UK 66.59-£         Boots refund 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180651 01/02/2018 SEPP PATROLSTORE.COM 80.98£         Boots 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20180652 12/02/2018 SEPP PATROLSTORE.COM 72.98£         Boots 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20180653 13/02/2018 SEPP ARCO LTD 28.20£         PPE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180654 13/02/2018 SEPP ARCO LTD 28.20£         PPE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180655 21/02/2018 SEPP ARCO LTD 19.40£         PPE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180656 22/02/2018 SEPP ESSEX AUTO GP KENT 62.69£         Tyre sensor 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20180657 10/03/2018 SEPP Amazon UK Marketplace 122.99£       Phone cases 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180658 22/03/2018 SEPP 999INKS.COM 249.98£       Toner cartridges 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC20180659 22/03/2018 SEPP PATROLSTORE.COM 62.98£         Safety boots 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20180660 27/03/2018 SEPP WWW.PARKINGCHARGEPAYME 60.00£         Parking charge 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20180661 04/01/2018 ICT GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 709.20£       Computer Software 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20180662 05/01/2018 ICT GMO GLOBALSIGN LIM 495.60£       Computer Software 4816 Computer Network/Information Services



CCC20180663 24/01/2018 ICT 1PLEX 178.74£       Computer software 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180664 25/02/2018 ICT 123 REG R/T 11.99£         Subcription 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180665 26/02/2018 ICT 123 REG R/T 105.52£       Subcription 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180666 15/03/2018 ICT WWW.PAESSLER.COM 3,358.29£   PRTG 100 Maintenance Month 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180667 20/03/2018 ICT PDQCOM 993.76£       Renew deploy PDQ Enterprise 1 year 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20180668 27/03/2018 ICT STAPLES UK 034 14.99£         WIFI USB mini Adapter 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180669 03/01/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES GET LICENSED 300.00£       SIA licence training fot two members of staff 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20180670 05/01/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES TROPHY STORE 236.94£       Purchase of trophies for Best Bar None Awards 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20180671 09/01/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES ST GEORGE HOTEL 0.01£            Booking confirmation for St George Hotel 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)

CCC20180672 12/01/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 419.00£       Purchase of TV for CCTV 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180673 13/01/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES ST GEORGE HOTEL 158.00£       Hotel accomodation for two members of staff 7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts, Central Reservation Services (not elsewhere classified)

CCC20180674 23/02/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES CURRYS S/S CHELMSFORD 247.96£       Dyson V6 cordfree for CCTV and 2 No DVD writers 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20180675 09/03/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES Amazon UK Marketplace 9.55£            Samsung Galaxy Case x 2 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180676 09/03/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES Amazon UK Marketplace 9.99£            Samsung Galaxy screen protector x 2 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180677 16/03/2018 SAFER COMMUNITIES POST OFFICE COUNTER 220.00£       SIA Licence renewal for CCTV staff 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20180678 08/01/2018 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 65.00£         Govt Services 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180679 02/02/2018 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  RTPI 418.80£       Local Plans: Future Direction Course 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20180680 14/02/2018 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 45.00£         Chronicle Newspapers 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20180681 19/02/2018 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES WWW.ESSEXCHAMBERS.CO.U 300.00£       DBIE Exhibitor 2018 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180682 26/02/2018 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RICS COM GBP CYBS 150.00£       Purchase of a book - Works & Landscaping. 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180683 05/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 28.17£         3 x  Gel Keyboard  1 team member 2 spare 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180684 05/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT UPKEEP TRAINING 294.00£       UPkeep Training for staff member 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180685 08/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT CIEH 189.00£       HMO enforcement training 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180686 11/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 60.98£         Magnum Panther Boots 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180687 18/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT CIEH 189.00£       HMO practical inspection 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180688 18/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT CIEH 189.00£       HMO Practical Inspection 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180689 18/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT WYCOMBE DISTRICT COUNC 135.00£       Cured Dried and Fermented Meat Course 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180690 19/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT CIEH 189.00£       Damp Mould and Excess Cold 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180691 19/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT CIEH 189.00£       HMO Enforcement training 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180692 22/01/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 92.14£         Environmental Health Procedures Book 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180693 01/02/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 22.36£         AA Batteries - Protection Team 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180694 22/02/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 89.94£         AA recharable batteries - Protection team 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180695 22/02/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT WWW.WESTMINSTER-BRIEFI 294.00£       Taxi and HPV Licensing course 8244 Business and Secretarial Schools

CCC20180696 26/02/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 30.81£         Ruler/Graph Paper/Battery Charger 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180697 01/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 2.94£            Earmould for ear pieces 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180698 04/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 21.90£         2x torches 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180699 02/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT Amazon UK Marketplace 12.98£         Ear piece security headset 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180700 06/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT MARKS&SPENCER PLC 50.50£         Food for training meeting 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180701 09/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT FOOD SAFETY DIRECT LTD 32.94£         PVC notebook wallet 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180702 15/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT PAYPAL  SECRETARY 129.00£       Nation HMO network Conference 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20180703 22/03/2018 BUSINESS SUPPORT PAYPAL  MEARS 96.00£         2 x Domestic central heating calculators 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180704 10/01/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Road Tax for KE55 OJJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180705 10/01/2018 PARKS WWW.VIKING-DIRECT.CO.U 133.66£       stationery 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180706 16/01/2018 PARKS MUNCH LUNCH 32.98£         lunch for harlow council meeting 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20180707 16/01/2018 PARKS TESCO-STORES 6724 11.00£         lunch for harlow council meeting 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180708 10/01/2018 PARKS RBI QSS SUBS 162.00£       Magazine Subscription 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20180709 19/01/2018 PARKS GIANT CHELMSFORD 154.95£       service for allotment bike 5940 Bicycle Shops - Sales and Service

CCC20180710 24/01/2018 PARKS MUNCH LUNCH 140.00£       Rolls for staff meeting 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20180711 12/02/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Road Tax for EU14 HHK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180712 12/02/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50£       road Tax for GN13 CCX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180713 12/02/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Road Tax for EO06 FVJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180714 12/02/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       Road Tax for LK08 AHP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180715 12/02/2018 PARKS VIKING 4.79£            stationery 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180716 12/02/2018 PARKS VIKING 140.39£       stationery 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20180717 01/03/2018 PARKS WWW.IOG.ORG 150.00£       institue of groundsmanship membership 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180718 08/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX EJ07 HWF 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180719 08/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX EO06 WOV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180720 08/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CHF 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180721 08/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CFX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180722 13/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CHG 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180723 13/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CFV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180724 13/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CFU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180725 13/03/2018 PARKS DVLA VEHICLE TAX 242.50£       ROAD TAX GN13 CFP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180726 08/01/2018 RIVERSIDE ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 9.99£            Discount Stores 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180727 08/01/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 13.94£         Refunded 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180728 08/01/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 13.94-£         Refunded 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180729 05/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 11.69£         Chalk board pens 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180730 05/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 21.95£         Notice Board For reception 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180731 06/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 15.94£         Glass Marker Pens City Camps 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180732 06/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 10.79£         Bin 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180733 09/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 4.19£            Cutlery Drainer 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180734 23/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 29.98£         2 litter pickers 5942 Book Stores



CCC20180735 25/02/2018 RIVERSIDE Amazon UK Marketplace 6.15£            Replacement hose Henry Hoover 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180736 19/03/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 237.60£       2 reception chairs 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180737 28/03/2018 RIVERSIDE WWW.CONCEPT2.CO.UK 33.50£         Screen for rowing machine 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20180738 31/01/2018 LEISURE MELBOURNE PHARMACY 8.00£            Safety Pins x8 packs for cross country race 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20180739 07/02/2018 LEISURE MELBOURNE PHARMACY 10.32£         Safety Pins x8 packs for cross country race 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20180740 21/02/2018 LEISURE CHALLENGETROPHIES CO U 79.87£         cross country league trophies 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180741 21/02/2018 LEISURE CHALLENGETROPHIES CO U 73.92£         cross country league trophies 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180742 06/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES AMAZON SVCS EU-UK AMAZ 14.95£         Fan for office under H&S 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180743 08/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES RICS COM GBP CYBS 282.00£       Membership 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180744 14/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 66.56£         2 x Elba Foolscap Strongline Spring Pocket Files 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180745 18/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 275.00£       Vehicle Access request for 86 Springfield Park Avenue 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180746 25/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES AMAZON EU AMAZON.CO.UK 73.94£         2 x Elba Foolscap Strongline Spring Pocket Files 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20180747 31/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 3.55£            Wall planner 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180748 12/01/2018 HOUSING INTERCOUNTY ESTATE 360.00£       Holding fee 6513 Real Estate Agents and Managers - Rentals

CCC20180749 18/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 30.00£         Gas top up - PSL property 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180750 26/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 20.00£         Elec top up - PSL property 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180751 31/01/2018 HOUSING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 20.00£         Elec top up - PSL property 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180752 07/02/2018 HOUSING ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 199.98£       Dehumidifier x 2 - 7 Woodrose Lodge - Wickens 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20180753 27/02/2018 HOUSING WP-RESIDENTIAL LAN 109.95£       Membership Residential Landlords Association 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20180754 05/03/2018 HOUSING B & Q 1188 30.72£         Adhesive labels - smoke detectors - carbon monoxide monitors 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180756 02/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 14.97£         MESSROOM REPAIRS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180757 17/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES I M G LTD 291.16£       DISINFECTANT 2842 Speciality cleaning polishing and sanitation preparations

CCC20180758 28/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES 10TO8COM 60.00£         MOT SYSTEM SUBSCRIPTION 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180759 14/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES FIRST FENCE LTD 702.00£       trench covers 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20180760 28/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES 10TO8.COM 60.00£         mot system subscription 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180761 06/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES Amazon UK Marketplace 7.99£            phone charger 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180762 13/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 16.00£         stationary for office 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20180763 21/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 149.99£       9inch angle grinder for street svcs team 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180764 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES I M G LTD 237.66£       disinfectant wipes for city centre team 2842 Speciality cleaning polishing and sanitation preparations

CCC20180765 22/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.48£         tools for rangers 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20180766 28/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES 10TO8.COM 60.00£         MOT system subscription 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20180767 28/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES MAG GROUP. 990.00£       cable avoidance tool and signal generator 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20180768 10/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SP  NATIONWIDE TRAILE 103.50£       Load restraints 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20180769 24/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DSA THEORY TEST 23.00£         Driving theory test 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180770 25/01/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES SP  NATIONWIDE TRAILE 87.06£         Load restraints 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20180771 01/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DSA THEORY TEST 60.00£         Driving theory test 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180772 07/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DSA THEORY TEST 23.00£         Driving theory test 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180773 19/02/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVSA MOT COMP 2 205.00£       MOT slots 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180774 27/03/2018 OPERATIONAL SERVICES DVSA MOT COMP 2 205.00£       MOT slots 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20180775 15/03/2018 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 65.95£         Value copier paper 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20180776 18/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT Amazon UK Marketplace 19.98£         Work phone case and screen protector 5942 Book Stores

CCC20180777 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK 4WAULFJAK2 61.70£         Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180778 31/01/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK AWAULFJAK2 0.89£            Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180779 01/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT WWW.THESTAGE.CO.UK-REC 83.00£         Annual subscription to The Stage newspaper 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20180780 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK LXZUWEN9K2 278.95£       Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180781 28/02/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT FACEBK SXZUWEN9K2 8.25£            Facebook advert 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20180782 29/03/2018 MARKETING & ENGAGEMENT TESCO STORE 2330 102.40£       Retirement refreshments  5411 Grocery Stores


